

Executive Director Position Open

The MHSOAC is seeking energetic, highly skilled and motivated candidates for the position of Executive Director. This position is a Governor's Exempt position. A job bulletin with more detailed information is attached.

The Executive Director reports to the Mental Health Services Oversight and Accountability Commission. The MHSOAC is a 16-member statewide Commission, appointed by the Governor, created in statute to oversee the implementation of the Mental Health Services Act (MHSA). The Executive Director and its staff are responsible for ensuring implementation of MHSA programs for which the MHSOAC is designated lead agency; development and implementation of systems of accountability for MHSA funds; administration of public meetings and processes required to fulfill requirement of the MHSA; and coordination of policy and operations with other state and local agencies who share responsibility for implementation of the MHSA.

The current salary level for the position is \$101,952-\$110,280. However, as in all Exempt appointments, the actual monthly compensation will be a negotiated sum and determined with reference to the experience, knowledge, skills and abilities of the selected candidate.

This is a wonderful opportunity for candidates to who are leaders in the public health community and have experience working with commissions, boards or councils.

The State of California offers a generous benefit package as stated on the job bulletin.

If you have any questions regarding the attached job bulletin, please email Renee Renwick, Department of Mental Heath, at renee.renwick@dmh.ca.gov.